


Central Office Program Staff
Dave Simon (608) 266-2963
Director, Bureau of Transit, Local Roads, Railroads & Harbors 
David.simon@dot.wi.gov

June Coleman (608) 264-8724
Program Chief, Local Programs & Finance
June.coleman@dot.wi.gov

Bob Reed
Program & Policy Supervisor, Local Programs & Finance

(608) 266-3807
Robert.reed@dot.wi.gov

Brad Basten
Local Roads Improvement Program Manager

(608) 266-0786
Brad.basten@dot.wi.gov

Joe Schneider
Local Roads Improvement Program Contract Specialist

(608) 266-9497
Josephj.Schneider@dot.wi.gov

Merrill Mechler-Hickson
DOT Program Officer, Local Programs & Finance

(608) 261-8977
Merrill.mechlerhickson@dot.wi.gov

Tim Olusegun
General Transportation Aids Program Manager

(608) 266-0254
Tim.olusegun@dot.wi.gov

Ryan Spaight
Program & Policy Analyst, Local Programs & Finance

(608) 266-1322 
Ryan.Spaight@dot.wi.gov



Road Name Corrections/Updates

Kathleen Spencer     (608) 266-9911
Kathleen.Spencer@dot.wi.gov

WISLR Helpline (608) 266-2865

If your project has a road name that is not updated in WISLR – contact 
Kathleen Spencer to expedite updating the road name.

This is ONLY for roads that are included in your TRI application.

All other road name corrections/updates should go through the WISLR 
Helpline at 608-266-2865 



Program Staff

Jim Griesbach                     Highway Commissioner      (715)261-1801
Jim.Griesbach@co.marathon.wi.us

Jan Schreiner                      Administrative Coordinator   (715)261-1802
Janice.Schreiner@co.marathon.wi.us

Kendra Pergolski                  Administrative Specialist     (715)261-1804
Kendra.Pergolski@co.marathon.wi.us



Allocation County City/Village Town Total
Multimodal Local 
Supplement 
(MLS)

$26,669,333 $19,039,500 $29,291,167 $75,000,000

After Kaukauna 
Bridge allocation $26,082,667 $18,452,832 $28,704,501 $73,240,000



•Monday, September 30, 2019: 9:00am to 10:30am
•Wednesday, October 2, 2019: 1:00pm to 2:30pm
•Thursday, October 10, 2019: 2:00pm to 3:30pm

please select one of the following dates and send an 
email to DOTLocalPrograms@dot.wi.gov

The application deadline for the 2020-2021 Multimodal 
Local Supplement program is December 6, 2019.



Ryan Spaight
MLS Program Manager
DOTLocalPrograms@dot.wi.gov
ryan.spaight@dot.wi.gov
Phone: (608) 266-1322

Merrill Mechler-Hicksoon
DOT Program Officer
DOTLocalPrograms@dot.wi.gov
merrill.mechlerhickson@dot.wi.gov
Phone: (608) 261-8977



 Budget Update
 Marathon County to Receive $281,598.52
 10 Towns receiving $28,159.85 each
 TRI –D Statewide Total of $12,429,059.56

 Advertising Requirements
 Class 2 Ad
 MUST of have signed SMA prior to advertising



 LRIP was created to address:
 Seriously deteriorating roads under local jurisdiction

 It is an Improvement Program
 Project design life: at least 10 years
 Must be built to appropriate standards (Trans 204, 

Trans 205, FDM 11-20-1)
 It is a Reimbursement Program
 Up to 50% of eligible costs
 Project must be completed and contractor(s) paid 

before reimbursement



By July 15, 2020
Target Date to execute FY 2021-funded SMAs

March 15, 2020
Target Date to execute FY 2020-funded SMAs 

January 15, 2020
Applications due to WisDOT

November 1, 2019
Applications due to county highway commissioners

July 1, 2019
2020-2021 program cycle begins



Project Reimbursement Sunsets 

Program Cycle Funding Sunset 
Date

2016-2017 June 30, 2021

2018-2019 June 30, 2023

2020-2021 June 30, 2025



Found on LRIP Homepage

 Web Application Instructions
 Training Video
 Guidelines and Requirements
 Link to Websites



LRIP home page
http://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/doing-bus/local-
gov/astnce-pgms/highway/lrip.aspx

LRIP Web System (Reports and Search Functions)
http://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/doing-bus/local-gov/astnce 

pgms/highway/lrip-web/default.aspx

LRIPWeb Application
https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/doing-bus/local-
gov/astnce-pgms/highway/lrip.aspx



2020-2021 Program Overview



 2020-2021 LRIP Program Cycle
 Utilizing the current web-based LRIP Application process

 All LRIPWeb users must:
 Have an active WAMS ID

 Submit the LRIPWeb Application Request Access Form

 If you do not currently have a WAMS ID, go to:
https://on.wisconsin.gov/WAMS/SelfRegController
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